Government Offices of Sweden

Ministry for Foreign Affairs

Circular note 3/2023

The Ministty for Foreign Affairs presents its compliments to the Diplomatic
Missions, Career Consulat Posts and International Organisations in Sweden
and has the honour to transmit the enclosed list of public holidays in
Sweden as well as’of the working hours at the Ministry in the year 2024.

The Ministty for Foreign Affairs avails itself of this opportunity to renew to
the Diplomatic Missions, Career Consular Posts and International
Otganisations in Sweden the assurances of its highest consideration.

Stockholm, 27 November 2023

The Diplomatic Missions, Career Consular Posts
and International Organisations in Sweden

Telephone: +46 8 405 10 00 Postal address: SE 103 39 Stockholm
Fax: +46 8 723 11 76 Street address: Gustav Adolfs torg 1
Web: www.regeringen.se E-mail: foreign.registrator@gov.se




Public holidays in Sweden 2024

Monday 1 January New Year’s Day
Saturday 6 January Epiphany
Friday 29 March Good Friday
Sunday 31 Match Faster Sunday
Monday 1 April Faster Monday
Wednesday 1 May First of May
Thursday 9 May Ascension Day
Sunday 19 May Whit Sunday
Thursday 6 June National Day
Saturday 22 June Midsummer Day
Saturday 2 November All Saints’ Day
Wednesday 25 December Christmas Day
Thursday 26 December Boxing Day

Equivalent to public holidays

Saturday 30 - March Easter Eve
Saturday 18 May Whitsun Eve
Friday 21 June Midsummer Eve
Tuesday 24 Decembet Christmas Eve
Tuesday 31 December New Yeat’s Eve

Wortking hours at the Ministry for Foreign Affairs in the year 2024

Monday-Friday 08:00-16:30 (Ordinary working days)

Friday 5 January Day before Epiphany 08:00-12:00
Thursday 28 March Maundy Thursday 08:00-14:30
Tuesday 30 April Day before

First of May 08:00-14.30
Friday 1 November Day before

All Saints Day 08:00-12:00
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